Millfields Mgy

Friday 1611, Janyary 2026
Viernes 16 de Enero de 2026

www.millfields.hackney.sch.uk E-mail:info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk

The children have all been working hard and been very busy as usual in
class and around school and the wider community. Reception classes
visited the Space Gallery in the Science Museum and Y1 classes visited
Stepney City Farm this week as part of their Science work this term on
animals. They managed to dodge the rain and enjoyed learning more about
animals in a Workshop 'Introduction to Farm animals'. They were all really
excited to tell me about what they had seen and the animals that they were
allowed to touch!

Y6 has been reading and researching life in Victorian times and Y5 have
continued their work on 'Our Changing World' including coastal erosion. Y3
classes are really enjoying finding out about the Romans in their reading
lessons and history lessons, and Y4 are learning all about Spain as a
contrasting European country. Y4 also went on a local walk this week to look
at religious buildings in our community and Mekong Class visited Cardinal
Pole Secondary School to take part in a DT lesson - they made great
keyrings to take home. There will be other trips and workshops to enhance
Science and Humanities learning in all year groups over the next couple of
weeks so please look out for information on Google Classroom and via
email.

As part of our 'Religion and World Views' we are encouraging leaders of all
faiths to come into school to talk to classes as part of their learning. If you or
someone you know could help here, please do get in touch via
info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk

The children and staff have also enjoyed seeing the lovely Spanish inspired
artwork being displayed around school - the models and sculptures look
great - please have a look when you are next in school.

It also was Sibling Photo Day this week and it was so lovely to see all the
family groups having their photo taken - all looking smart and happy! Look
out for the slip with QR code coming in the next week or so.

Thank you to the parents who responded to our text for help, and have
offered their old furniture to help make our reading areas outside more
comfortable, and to the parents who have donated old dressing-up clothes,
tents and books. We are always grateful for all your support and generosity.
Please let us know if you have anything to donate by

emailing info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk

Also, a reminder that we need to have up-to-date address and phone
number details for your child - we need at least 2 numbers for every child.
Please either send an email to info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk or call the
main office to update any details.

| hope you all have a good weekend.
Take care, keep well and stay warm and dry! Best Wishes, Jane

CunununﬁySchool

Hilsea Street
Hackney

E5 OSH
TEL : 020 8985 7898

Important Dates
Friday 30th Jan
Fill Up Friday
Friday 6th Feb
NSPCC Non Uniform Day
Mon 9th - Fri 13th Feb
Creative Week
Wednesday 25" Feb
Creative Evening

ey Or 4

SKEDADDLE

First Recorded Use: 1860s

Verb

Meaning; To run awoay quickly. Eg: “we
had to skedaddle when the rain
started pouring.”

The word became popular in thg
Americon Cvil War and oppeared if
British Newspopers as early as 1862
Its lively sound matches it's speed
meaning!

Tuck Shop

Thank you to Zambezi Class
for organising last week’s
tuck shop.

Amount raised was a fresh

£108.00!

Thank you everyone for all
of your support!

©




SHARING ASSEMBLIES
Spring Term 2026

Middle Hall
@ 9:10am

Bottom Hall
@ 9:10am

Top Hall
@ 9:10am

Friday Mersey Class
23/01/2026 (RM - Rosie)

and staff who celebrated their
birthdavs this week:

10 January ~ Hizza R
1™ January ~ Violet M & Raffy R
121 January ~ Yumi A & Ace B
13 January ~ Cecily A Frieda A Ryleigh L,
Vinnie M & Rosie V
4 January ~ Laurie A & Zaia S
15 January ~ Milla-Jhenae A Kara P
& Tom W
6™ January ~ Amelia M

Friday Shannon Class
30/01/2026 (RS - Rachel)

Friday Trent Class
13/02/2026 (RC - Sohra)

HALF TERM

Friday Kilimanjaro Class
27/02/2026 (Y1 - Dean)

Olympus Class
(Y1- Joy)

Many Happy Returns to you

Zambezi Class

Friday Nile Class

06/03/2026 (Y2 Ashraf) (Y2 - Rosa)

Karisimbi Class
(Y1 - Kimberlie)

Douro Class
(2S - Polly)

Friday Thames Class
13/03/2026 (NM - Rana)

END of TERM

PSA AF TER SCHOOL
Tuck Shops — Spring 2026

We always need people to
volunteer time to run the stall on
the day and will need lots of
donations of food on the day.
Just take your food to the office on
the day of your stall. Please
remember that all food must be nut
free to comply with school policy.

Fhank you!

DATE

ALL!

CLASS

Friday 23™ Jan

Trent (Rec)

Friday 30" Jan

Mississippi (Yro)

Friday 6" Feb

Fitz Roy (Yr5)

Friday 13" Feb

Yangtze (Yr4)

HALF TERM

Friday 27" Feb

Annapurna (Yr3)

Friday 6" Mar

Nile (Yr2)

Friday 13" Mar

Kilimanjaro (Yrl)

Friday 20" Mar

Mersey (Rec)

Friday 27" Mar

Yukon (Yr6)




round 2 round ¥
round 1| hil cyclocrons rollers.
Schoal elnk G128 7| 111ATS |1z 1
13 s | |

_Maifglds c@ M | |
Wiridia Schoal 62 | L] | - | | %9
ubilies Primary 3 =

|1ota

| & | |
s | | | s
B[ e ] -




Key
School Days

= ]

Weekends

Millfields Community School Term Dates 2026-27

School Holidays

Bank Holidays

Inset Days

Key
School Days

Weekends

11

10

11

13

School Holidays

18

17

18

20

25

16

24

27

Bank Holidays
Inset Days

23

3

30

1 inset day
still to allocat

=

el

11

12

13

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

18

19

20

18

15

20

21

22

22

23

25

26

27

25

26

27

28

29

[ -

10

11

12

10

11

12

13

14

14

15

17

19

17

18

19

20

21

21

22

24

25

26

24

25

26

27

28

28

29







