

# Millfields Mag

Friday 16th January 2026  
Viernes 16 de Enero de 2026

[www.millfields.hackney.sch.uk](http://www.millfields.hackney.sch.uk)

E-mail: [info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk](mailto:info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk)



## It's all going on at Millfields

The children have all been working hard and been very busy as usual in class and around school and the wider community. Reception classes visited the Space Gallery in the Science Museum and Y1 classes visited Stepney City Farm this week as part of their Science work this term on animals. They managed to dodge the rain and enjoyed learning more about animals in a Workshop 'Introduction to Farm animals'. They were all really excited to tell me about what they had seen and the animals that they were allowed to touch!

Y6 has been reading and researching life in Victorian times and Y5 have continued their work on 'Our Changing World' including coastal erosion. Y3 classes are really enjoying finding out about the Romans in their reading lessons and history lessons, and Y4 are learning all about Spain as a contrasting European country. Y4 also went on a local walk this week to look at religious buildings in our community and Mekong Class visited Cardinal Pole Secondary School to take part in a DT lesson - they made great keyrings to take home. There will be other trips and workshops to enhance Science and Humanities learning in all year groups over the next couple of weeks so please look out for information on Google Classroom and via email.

As part of our 'Religion and World Views' we are encouraging leaders of all faiths to come into school to talk to classes as part of their learning. If you or someone you know could help here, please do get in touch via [info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk](mailto:info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk)

The children and staff have also enjoyed seeing the lovely Spanish inspired artwork being displayed around school - the models and sculptures look great - please have a look when you are next in school.

It also was Sibling Photo Day this week and it was so lovely to see all the family groups having their photo taken - all looking smart and happy! Look out for the slip with QR code coming in the next week or so.

Thank you to the parents who responded to our text for help, and have offered their old furniture to help make our reading areas outside more comfortable, and to the parents who have donated old dressing-up clothes, tents and books. We are always grateful for all your support and generosity. Please let us know if you have anything to donate by emailing [info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk](mailto:info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk)

Also, a reminder that we need to have up-to-date address and phone number details for your child - we need at least 2 numbers for every child. Please either send an email to [info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk](mailto:info@millfields.hackney.sch.uk) or call the main office to update any details.

I hope you all have a good weekend.

Take care, keep well and stay warm and dry! Best Wishes, Jane

### Important Dates

**Friday 30th Jan**

Fill Up Friday

**Friday 6th Feb**

NSPCC Non Uniform Day

**Mon 9th - Fri 13th Feb**

Creative Week

**Wednesday 25th Feb**

Creative Evening

### **WORD OF THE WEEK**

#### SKEDADDLE

First Recorded Use: 1860s

Verb

Meaning: To run away quickly. Eg: "We had to skedaddle when the rain started pouring."



The word became popular in the American Civil War and appeared in British Newspapers as early as 1862. Its lively sound matches its speedy meaning!

### Tuck Shop

Thank you to Zambezi Class for organising last week's tuck shop.

Amount raised was a fresh **£108.00!**

Thank you everyone for all of your support!



## SHARING ASSEMBLIES

### Spring Term 2026

Date	Bottom Hall @ 9:10am	Middle Hall @ 9:10am	Top Hall @ 9:10am
Friday 23/01/2026	Mersey Class (RM - Rosie)		
Friday 30/01/2026	Shannon Class (RS - Rachel)		
Friday 13/02/2026	Trent Class (RC - Sohra)		
<b>HALF TERM</b>			
Friday 27/02/2026	Kilimanjaro Class (Y1 - Dean)		Olympus Class (Y1 - Joy)
Friday 06/03/2026	Nile Class (Y2 Ashraf)		Zambezi Class (Y2 - Rosa)
Friday 13/03/2026	Thames Class (NM - Rana)	Douro Class (2S - Polly)	Karisimbi Class (Y1 - Kimberlie)

### END of TERM

## PSA AFTER SCHOOL Tuck Shops — Spring 2026

We always need people to volunteer time to run the stall on the day and will need lots of donations of food on the day. Just take your food to the office on the day of your stall. Please remember that all food must be nut free to comply with school policy.

Thank you!



Happy Birthday to all the children and staff who celebrated their birthdays this week:

10<sup>th</sup> January ~ Hizza R  
 11<sup>th</sup> January ~ Violet M & Raffy R  
 12<sup>th</sup> January ~ Yumi A & Ace B  
 13<sup>th</sup> January ~ Cecily A, Frieda A, Ryleigh L, Vinnie M & Rosie V  
 14<sup>th</sup> January ~ Laurie A & Zaia S  
 15<sup>th</sup> January ~ Milla-Jhenae A, Kara P & Tom W  
 16<sup>th</sup> January ~ Amelia M

Many Happy Returns to you ALL!

DATE	CLASS
Friday 23 <sup>rd</sup> Jan	Trent (Rec)
Friday 30 <sup>th</sup> Jan	Mississippi (Yr6)
Friday 6 <sup>th</sup> Feb	Fitz Roy (Yr5)
Friday 13 <sup>th</sup> Feb	Yangtze (Yr4)
<b>HALF TERM</b>	
Friday 27 <sup>th</sup> Feb	Annapurna (Yr3)
Friday 6 <sup>th</sup> Mar	Nile (Yr2)
Friday 13 <sup>th</sup> Mar	Kilimanjaro (Yr1)
Friday 20 <sup>th</sup> Mar	Mersey (Rec)
Friday 27 <sup>th</sup> Mar	Yukon (Yr6)

# MILLEFELDS LIFE IN PICTURES



# Term Dates

## Campent Year

Millfields Community School Term Dates 2025-26

September 2025							October 2025							November 2025							December 2025						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			1	2	3	4	5					1	2		1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30						27	28	29	30	31			24	25	26	27	28	29	30	29	30	31				
January 2026							February 2026							March 2026							April 2026						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
			1	2	3	4							1							1			1	2	3	4	5
5	6	7	8	9	10	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
12	13	14	15	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
19	20	21	22	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	20	21	22	23	24	25	26
26	27	28	29	30	31		23	24	25	26	27	28		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	27	28	29	30			
May 2026							June 2026							July 2026							August 2026						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
			1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		1	2	3	4	5						1	2	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	10	11	12	13	14	15	16
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	17	18	19	20	21	22	23
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	29	30						27	28	29	30	31			24	25	26	27	28	29	30
																				31							

# Next Year

Millfields Community School Term Dates 2026-27

September 2026							October 2026							November 2026							December 2026						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
		1	2	3	4	5			1	2	3	4							1		1	2	3	4	5	6	
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30					26	27	28	29	30	31		23	24	25	26	27	28	29	28	29	30	31			
January 2027							February 2027							March 2027							April 2027						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
			1	2	3	4	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	1	2	3	4	5	6	7		1	2	3	4	5	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
25	26	27	28	29	30	31								29	30	31					26	27	28	29	30		
May 2027							June 2027							July 2027							August 2027						
M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S	M	T	W	T	F	S	S
			1	2			1	2	3	4	5	6			1	2	3	4									1
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	16	17	18	19	20	21	22
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	28	29	30					26	27	28	29	30	31		23	24	25	26	27	28	29
31																				30	31						

Key

School Days  
Weekends  
School Holidays  
Bank Holidays  
Inset Days

1 inset day  
still to allocate

# STARS OF THE WEEK

KEY STAGE  
1



UPPER KEY  
STAGE 2



LOWER KEY  
STAGE 2

